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Diagram of Basic Flood Runoff Distribution 
in the Kalu Oya Basin (50-year Return 
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Figure 4.17
Diagram of Probable Flood Runoff Distribution in 
the Kalu Oya Basin (50-year Return Period)
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Figure 4.18
Runoff Hydrograph in Kalu Oya at 
Negombo Road
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Figure 4.19 
Conceivable Structural Measures for 
Kalu Oya Basin 

The Study on Storm Water Drainage Plan
for the Colombo Metropolitan Region 

in the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka 

Buffer Zone 

Hamilton Canal 

Colombo 

Negombo  
   Lagoon 

Wattala 

Ja Ela 

Katunayake 

Gampaha 

Uruwal Oya 

Attanagalu Oya 

Mapalam Oya 

Kalu Oya 

Outer Circular 
Highway 

Scale 

Kelani Ganga 

Old Negombo Canal Improvement

Conservation Zone of
Muthurajawela Marsh 
(Retention Area) 

P

Wattala Pumping Station
and Gate 

Colombo-Katunayake 
Expressway 

Kalu Oya Channel Improvement

Storm Water Retention Area

Construction Storm Water
Retention Facilities in Urban
Area (       ) 

Diversion Channel to 
Muthurajawlera Marsh 

Old Negombo Canal 



The Study on Storm Water Drainage Plan
for the Colombo Metropolitan Region

in the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY

1.20

1.30

1.40

1.50

1.60

1.70

1.80

1.90

2.00

2.10

2.20

2.30

2.40

2.50

2.60

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

Retention Area (ha)

A
v

er
ag

e 
W

at
er

 L
ev

el
 i

n
 R

et
en

ti
o

n
 A

re
a 

(m
)

Figure 4.20
Relationship between Retention Area and 
Water Level in the Kalu Oya Basin
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Figure 4.22
Diagram of Probable Flood Runoff in the 
Kalu Oya Basin (50-year Return Period)
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Figure 4.23 
General Plan of Proposed Kalu Oya and  
Old Negombo Canal Improvement
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